505236201 12/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEALTH SECURITY, INC.	10/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEQUENCE SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	100 S MURPHY AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15012323
Application Number:	15007730
Application Number:	16167266
Application Number:	15077479
Application Number:	15081184
Application Number:	16192460
Application Number:	15178965
Application Number:	15435718
Application Number:	15271790
Application Number:	15886628
Application Number:	15835765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720) 562-2280 Email: dax@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE LLP

Address Line 1: 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY
Address Line 2: BUILDING A, SUITE 200

505236201 REEL: 047858 FRAME: 0710

PATENT

Address Line 4: Wi	WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	575.0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. BAILEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Bailey/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=575.0000-Amendment-Change-of-Name#page1.tif source=575.0000-Amendment-Change-of-Name#page2.tif source=575.0000-Amendment-Change-of-Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047858 FRAME: 0711

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STEALTH SECURITY,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STEALTH SECURITY, INC." TO
"CEQUENCE SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5411983 8100 SR# 20187562615

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Station & Southery of State >

Authentication: 203890966

Date: 11-13-18

PATENT REEL: 047858 FRAME: 0712 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 11/09/2018
FILED 10:01 AM 11/09/2018
SR 20187562615 - File Number 5411983

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

STEALTH SECURITY, INC.

Stealth Security, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Stealth Security, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 8, 2013.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cequence Security, Inc. (the "Company")."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 047858 FRAME: 0713 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Lawrence Link, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on October 32, 2018.

STEALTH SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Lawrened in

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 047858 FRAME: 0714